ON B SUZUKI DDS,FR.D
‘11,819 Thornton Ridge Road
Baltimore, MD 21204
boh-1911
8325-1101

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE:

Beginning on the wes
(50* wide) at a distance

Electlion District.

t side of Thornton Ridge road
of 28¢? feet sou{h off%;lto% road
to esub~
lot number ZA as shown on the pla
gggizzgggof lot number 2 Section 2 of Neshill”™ which };
recorded in the lLand Records of Baltimore Coumty in L-aii
30, Follo 66 known as 1819 Thornton Ridge Road in the
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD JABLON

JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER

April 23, 1986

Dr. and Mrs. Jon B. Suzuki
1819 Thornton Ridge Road
Baltimeore, MD 21204

RE: PETITICN FOR VARIANCE
W/S of Thornton Ridge Road,
280' S of Halton Road
(1819 Thornton Ridge Road) - -
8th Election District
Jon B. Suzuki, DDS, Ph.D.,
et ux, Petitioners
Case No, 86-384-14

Dear Dr. and Mrs. Suzuki:

I have this date passed m

¥ Order in the above captioned matter in accord-
ance with the attached. :

Very truly yours,

JEAN M. H. JUNG 4
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHJ :bg
Attachments

cc: People's Counsel

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

VED FOR FILING

b AeGEd

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

8th Election District

West Side of Thornton Ridge Road, 280 feet South of Halton
Road (1819 Thornton Ridge Road)

LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, April 2, 1986, at 10:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
' Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit an accessory structure to be
located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard

Being the property of Jon B, Suzuki, PDS, Ph.D. , et ux as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

i i it may be fssued
In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a b-ilding perm
wgthin the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this pericd
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S of Thornton Ridge Road,
280' S of Halton Road ® DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1819 Thornton Ridge Road) -
8th Election District » OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Jon B. Suzuki, DDS, Ph.D.;, * Case No. 86-384-4
et ux,

Petitioners *

] * ¥ * * * * * * * #*

The Petitioners herein request a variance for an accessory structure to be
located in the front yard instead of the required rear yard.
Testimony by the Petitioner indicated that the original design for the lot

included not only the dwelling, but the existing shed and the proposed carport
in accordance with Baltimore County approved plans, For financial reascns, the
former owners did not construct the carport. The Petitioners plan to build the
carport attached to the shed and in accordance with the original design and the

site plan submitted and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 2. The near side yard con-

tains the septic area; the far side yard would be difficult to access because of

contour and distance. There were no Protestants,

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap=

pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

(BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the
Petitioners, and the granting of the variance requested would not adversely af-

fect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore,

the varlance should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
Coun %f this 2.3 day of April, 1986, that the hereln Petition for Vari-
ance E% permit an accessory structure to be located in the front vard instead of
NCR ot
gz the Jﬂuired rear yard, in accordance with the plan submitted and filed herein,
N e
gg‘ > mark § Petitioner's Exhibit 2, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of
-
' |
ﬁ thisf$der.
G g
) 9
it // Ly
t:f Deputy Zoning Commissicper {;/
- P /»0of Baltimore Ccanz/pl
Qa8 v

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING OCMMISSIONER
WS Thornton Ridge Rd.

280" S of Halton R4. : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
{1819 Thornton Ridge Rd.)

8th District

SUZUKI, JN B., et ux,
Petitioners

Case No. 86-384-A

2 44 » = s a 9
= 4 * = 5 3 »

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the aboe-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final
Order.

72 . -
Il Cobe T, fn s
Phyllis ‘Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

:
2

g/
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HERFBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of March, 1986, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Dr. and Mrs. Jon B.

Suzuki, DDS, Ph.D., 1819 Thornton Ridge Rd., Towson, MD 21204, Petiticners.

Peter Max Zimmerman

o R e LT Mot s5% s oy e ™ BT 0
.

AT R B R R S+ (gt

PR R

CATE,

23,0976

L s

PR R————

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANECUS CASH RECEIPT

S,

LEA XK

PETITION rOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, herely petition for a
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of the Zoniiyg Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Lzw of Baltimore County; for
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

We dovet want the the dvive or Cavpert o be place.d
over Al sq_Phc_dm.'ﬂ pipe or fvdd,

The origyunad plansg weve (o desiyndd ) o place %w:; <
Wpoﬂ. ond accessicy e;ld? o tha Front wstide &

"~ L d.2$
we widd wrvy ynuch like vo S 2 Ll -Hm_gngma.l

Thanl U (4" T
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatiors.

1, or we, agree t0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zonming regulations and restrictions of
Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law Feor Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) o the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

_______________________________________________ Jon B Suzuki DDS,FPh,D.
(Type or Print Name) W&l 7

U a7 /.2 } P
Signature Signature -

_______________________________________________ Pamela R Suveuky _______
Address vpe ¢ Print Name)

Ny - 72077~ 3 < O 2 b
City and State Sigrature '

Attorney i‘or Petitioner:

T T T R e - 8 o e i A T Dl e 0 S " —

(Type or Print Name) Address """ Phone No.
Baltimore, Md 21204
T Sigmanae 7T s e Ciy and Stage T
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legel owner, con-
Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
__________________________________________ --Jop B or Pamela R Suzukl
City and State Name
1819 Thorndon Ridge Road
Attorney’s Telephone NO.: woeeee_oooee___ — M}um.,.-m--umu--kgkalm
ress Phene Mo,
RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____ 26th__________ day
ofNE___February _________ , 1985, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
T by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
] tmore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
('% sioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
L
Co .‘ onthe .__2nd___________ day of coeo__! April _______ 19_86_, at _10:304%clgex
i
A -
- b -
§ = -
N B4 - S e 3
J»-:"; ——— it o S -.2—-.42.".3;/.' _________
?a:. Zoning Co ioger of Balimore County.
(over)

£
& BALTIMORE COUNTY
%&gé rﬁ)f;“ PLQNNIP:JG O ZONING
. MA :
A YLAND 21204

ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER, ) . EAN M H G

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
March 25, 1986

Jon B. Suzuki, DDS, Ph.D. .
Mrs. Pamela R. Suzuki

1819 Thornton Ridge Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

REt PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
WS/Thornton Ridge Rd., 28G' S of Halton Rd.
(1819 Thornton Ridge Rd.)
* 8th Election District -

Jon B, Suzuki, DDS, Ph.D,, et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 86~384-A

Dear Dr. and Mra. Suzukit
This is to advise you that

and posting of the
Order is issued.

$63,75

is due for rertisi
above property. advertising

This fee must be paid before an

TUIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE Zoy
- NING SIGN AND P
THE DAY OF THE HEARING.OR THE ORDER SHALL Moo BE Isgggg. RETURIED O

Do not remove sign from
. : : property from th it 4
this office until the day of the hearing itsefftime *h 18 Placed by

Pleise make the :
€a T ey SHEEK. BRYBRLE Lo Bind iy

e.County, Maryland, and remit
ding, Towson, Maryland

ke 018563 |

R ] 5 XD ‘

v oA &
Ivh A MRT

e L. : - 7
RETURNID 4/2/85 - suouwr_$§ _53.75

RECEIVED

raou:-1
Acvertising & Pasting re Case #05-384-A
FOR:

Al2756

ACCOUNT
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VALIGATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
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hapono g ! - : 9. B4 Mrs. Pamela R. Suzuki
R LDEATION: Wt Side of Thomen © TOWSON, MD., .._.__._ March 12, - ..., 19. | 1819 Thornton Ridge Road
. Pl .. T o Baltimore, Morylacd 21504 INTER-OFFICE CORRESBONDENCE
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.o pead perod. Camme- f : .
sionar wil. howewar, enlgrisin any Py Ll
_ . ) A DATE: Wednesday, April 2, 1 .
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COUNTY OFFICE BLOG. Dr. and Mrs. Jon B. Suzuki 3 16. 1986
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Towson, Marriend: ohsie 1819 Thornton Ridge Road anuary le,
Baltimore, Maryland 21204 F
- 00o : ] Mr, Arnold Jablon
- w ‘% RE:; Item No. 251 - Case No. 86—385(—A Mr. arnolg JabTon Mb-i-:.c;.\ 5 19 8¢ - Zoning Com.l.sslor.ner.
.y Zoning Coamiss ¢ County Office Building
. Petitioners - Jon B. Suzuki, et ux County Off; ssloner . ] . To Maryland 21204
Variance Petition To“of" “a:;faﬁénzlfégg B wson, Marylan .
MEMBERS . Re: 20ning Advisary e -J" . )
s A y Mesting of a=! . -ZAC=-
2 Bureau of : Dear Dr. and Mrs. Suzuki: Iten o ‘2§l i e Paoneti4,1986 . :tem N(: own ¢ Meeting of January 14, 1986
s Engineering : . f"CDert_‘J wnar: :TON 3. S.UZ-UKI etux o I:;OPZF 4 er:
- _ = otatione _ .
Q - Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- s Dear Hr. Jablon: Hwian W/S Titozmurosn & DQC'RD R Ex;:tiﬁ; Zonings )
' Traffic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The fellowing comments [l ) ) 280!'s o HAaLYow Rono - Proposed Zoning:
State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action The Division of Currsny Planning and Devalooment m . )
W Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or _'_:-; g:;;::g;tznd of fers the fuTloaing comments, The i;.eﬂs cneck:; ;:I';:H:ge‘he subject :,L
Fire Prevention - problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing | ’ . P
- Health Department on this case. The Director'_ of Planning may file a written report with = (()drhere are no site planning factors requirirg corrent x
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the sulitabllity of o ( g: gg:::g gevieu graun Meeting is required, :
Project Planning the requested zoning . a8 pC : evicw Group meeting was helg and the minytes wi :
By . B a by the 2 . ¢5 will be .3
- Building Department -, 1 { )Thi:‘?:fneyis :ar:r::uaoiaﬁ:gl'frzx\-”i::}fwe it ig 4 E- E ' 25:::’:6!‘.:
Board of Education Enclesed are all comments submitted from the members of the s 4 () veeiision. ‘The plan must show the entire crary ® <27 1764 25 a -
_ o _ Committee at this time that offer or request information on your 2 i torf::::ngi";f”;'; b]’dfe“”"t’a_&ﬂd nust be recarces prigr 3
Zonlng Administration petition. 1If similar comments from the remaining members are received, P i {  )The access is ot ?lnl?ic'@ﬁ:;"' :
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform- S g g;:: ;;r:g]atmn 0n this site is not satisfacrory, - - Pear Mr, Jablon:
Development . a 1€ 0arking arrangement is not sariss : ' :
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! & { Jonstruction in or alteration of oo Flaodolain fs pronivited numbered 250, 253,
& Very truly yours - Regutataner O¥ 519 Of Section 22-93 of the Developrent
District_ 09,;% Dais of Posting 3 AL it “, - ’ f; - { }D:a:l;sn:::'of this site may ronctipyte tentisl )
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

| DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES February 11, 1986
Eﬁ?b’?&%ﬁ N(\ngLTJI\TY TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

! . _ 494-3610

; TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2566

_\ . TED ZALESKI, JR,

j PAUL H. REINCKE January 10, 1986 _ DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jaklon 1

. . . : Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zening Commissionsr
3 Zoning Commissioner - Uffice of Planning and Zoning
3 Qffice of Planning and Zoning S Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablom

Comments on Item # 251 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting are as followst

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman _ A . Froperty Owners  Jon B. Suzuki, et ux '
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee X Locattens W/S Thornton Ridge Road, 280! S of Halton Road
4 ) - District: 8th.
Kbt:  Property Owner: Jon B. Suzuki, et ux APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:
- . . Ri Roa 80' S of Halton Road 3 ] @ A1l structurem shall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as adopted by Council Bill #17-85,
] Location: WS Thornton Ridge Road, 2 e Maryland Code fur the Handicappad and Aged (A.N.S.I. #117-1 ~ 1960) and othes afplicable Codes and Standards,
] Ttem No,: 251 Zening Agenda: Meeting of 1-14-86 P @ A building and other miscellangous permits shall iu reqi]urod befors the start of ¢ny conmtruction.
Separate permits may be required 1f there are any re%almng wa.ﬁs, grading, ete,
JE Gontlemen: C. Reeidential: Twc sets of consiruction drawings are required to file a permit application. Tue senl of &
}j registerad in Maryland Architect or Enginesr is/is not regquired on tlans and technical data,
g Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced proper+: has been surveyed by this ﬂ
,' ; . ; : D. Commercials Thres sets of construction drawings sealed and signed b tered p i
; Rureau d the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required 1 ‘ w saled and signed by a registered in Mary.and Architect
Ru an - - : PEe or Enginesr shall be Tequired to file with & permjt application. Heproduced semls are not ecceptable,
to be corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property. _
. ] E E. All Tse Groups except R-Li Sirgle Family Detachad Dwelling® require a minimum of 1 hour {ire rating for
: ¢ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shal.l ba :hz::ré?row:lls ciz:er t‘mlz 6';o to an interior lot line. R-L Use Groups requirs  one hour wall If closer
S . o . n approvel road In ; -0 to an erior lot line, Any wall built N an interier lot line snall require a fire or party
; located at thervals .OI‘ ___:fE't"t along a p[. & vall. Ses Table 401, Section 1407, Section 1406.2 and Table 1L02. No openinge are permitted in en
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